MONTGOMERY COUNTY FIRE AND RESCUE SERVICE
MONTGOMERY COUNTY, MARYLAND

PERSONNEL ACTION

NUMBER 09-03
March 12, 2009

TO: All MCFRS Personnel

FROM:

Richard R. Bowers, Acting Fire Chi

SUBJECT: Personnel Actions

MERIT APPOINTMENT

Bianchi, Todd A.

IT Specialist 1ll- Telcom — Admin Services

FROM

TEMPORARY PROMOTION

Hagberg, Brian E.
Ogren, Daniel C.
Ross, Jacqueline D.

PROMOTION
Carter, David L.
Blain, Geoffrey M.
Fritz, Jeffrey D.
Furst, Robert J.
Talley, Douglas C.
Walls, Corey A.

Campbell, Nathaniel G.

Capps, Alexander J.
Gentilcore, Charles R.
Koepke, Argie T.
Shaffner, Jeremy M.
Wiseman, Michael J.
Tenjani, Pauline B.

TRANSFER
Battalion Chief
Hagberg, Brian E.
Ogren, Daniel C.

Captain
Selby, Danny W.

Lieutenant

Allen, Jason M.
Berk, David A.
Carter Jr, David L.
Emmons, John H.
Yingling, Donald L.

Captain
Captain
OSC - Admin Svcs.

Master Firefighter
Firefighter Il
Firefighter 11l
Firefighter Ill
Firefighter Il
Firefighter Il
Firefighter Il
Firefighter Il
Firefighter Il
Firefighter Il
Firefighter Il
Firefighter Il
Administrative Aide

40B
33C

ECC-B

08C
Battalion 5 Float C
40C
Battalion 1 Float A
Battalion 2 Float C

TO

Battalion Chief
Battalion Chief

MZ/MM% o —

EFFECTIVE

03/30/09

EFFECTIVE

02/01/09
02/01/09

Senior Exec. Admin Aide - FCO 03/01/09

Lieutenant
Master Firefighter
Master Firefighter
Master Firefighter
Master Firefighter
Master Firefighter
Firefighter Il
Firefighter 11l
Firefighter Il
Firefighter Ill
Firefighter Ill
Firefighter 11l

Principal Administrative Aide

Battalion 3B
EMS

Float B

Battalion 2 Float B
Battalion 5 Float A
Battalion 1 Float A
Battalion 3 Float A
Battalion 5 Float C

02/15/09
02/01/09
02/01/09
02/01/09
03/15/09
03/01/09
02/15/09
02/15/09
10/12/08
02/15/09
02/15/09
02/01/09
03/01/09

02/01/09
02/01/09

05/24/09

03/15/09
03/01/09
03/15/09
03/01/09
03/15/09
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Master Firefighter
Blain, Geoffrey M.
Edwards, Gregory D.
Fritz, Jeffrey D.
Furst, Robert J.
Gardiner, Jennifer L.
Green, Michael T.
Hanson, Stuart L.
Hobson, Steven L.
Llewellyn, Gary
Patullo, Wayne M.
Thornton, Michael J.

Firefighter llI
Gross, Melissa D.
Hipsley, Keith D.
Miller, Ojibwa D.
Wilkes, Robert W.

Firefighter II

Dicely, Michael P.
Gosnell, Nicholas B.
Kostura, Kristofor C.
Wengryn, Eric P.

Firefighter |
James, Andrew J.

SEPARATION

Carlson, Eric D. (retired)
Matheny, Kathleen A (retired)

Perry, John P.

FROM
TRANSFER (continued)

28A
10A
20A
12B
ECC-B
15B
04B
15A
35A
01C
17D

22C
08C
01A
20A

08B
31C
10B
08A

23C-0V

Master Firefighter
Master Firefighter
Firefighter Il

TO

04B
01C
10A
24A
13C
15A
21B
15B
29A
14C
40C

14B
14C
08A
10A

08B
14A
10A
01A

13C

EFFECTIVE

03/01/09
03/01/09
03/01/09
03/29/09
05/24/09
03/29/09
03/15/09
03/29/09
03/01/09
03/15/09
03/01/09

03/01/09
03/01/09
03/01/09
03/01/09

03/01/09
03/15/09
03/01/09
03/01/09

03/01/09

03/01/09
09/29/08
02/28/09



